
Newberry (12-4) -vs- Limestone (16-0)
4/24/2024 at Gaffney, S.C. (Saints Field)

 
 

 
 
Newberry Goals: James Osorio (7); Caleb Forga (1); Zach Thompson (1); Miles Jones (1); Baker Westmoreland (1); Scott Reed (1); Curtis
Bukta (1) 
Assists: Zach Thompson (2); Baker Westmoreland (2); Tristan Nicholson (1); James Osorio (1); Shane Halliwell (1); Jonny Maclean (1); Mac
Ryan (1); Scott Reed (1); Curtis Bukta (1) 
 
Limestone Goals: Jason Thomfohrde (8); Zachary Terry (4); Austin Lamoureux (3); Michael McGarry (1); Carter Brand (1); Matthew Burt (1);
Chris Erneston IV (1); Michael Shakerin (1); Joel Mullen (1); Michael Starbuck (1); Fernando Garcia (1); Nate Senez (1) 
Assists: Nate Senez (4); Carter Brand (3); Liam Crouse (1); Michael McGarry (1); Zachary Terry (1); Michael Shakerin (1); Austin Lamoureux
(1); Joel Mullen (1); Jason Thomfohrde (1); Brian Allmer (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Saints Field
Penalties: Michael McGarry 2nd/12:21; Jack Travassos 2nd/09:48; Carter Hilleary 3rd/09:43; Carter Brand 3rd/06:58; Joel Mullen 3rd/02:54;
Kaleb Malyon 3rd/00:42; Miles Jones 3rd/00:42; Matthew Colebrook 4th/09:41; Evan Napolitano 4th/09:41; Dylan Cox 4th/09:28; Scott
Reed 4th/09:07; Hudson Sivers 4th/05:14; Mason Carfello 4th/03:52; Koby Higgins 4th/01:34; Kyle Keesee 4th/01:18
Officials: Matthew Farris

Date: 4/24/2024 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 4 2 2 5 13
Limestone 6 8 4 6 24

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 12 10 12 11 45
Limestone 17 21 15 15 68

Shots On Goal
Newberry 9 4 8 7 28
Limestone 10 12 10 10 42

Saves
Newberry 4 4 6 4 18
Limestone 5 2 6 2 15

Turnovers
Newberry 3 8 6 6 23
Limestone 1 3 3 2 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 6-8 2-5 4-6 1-2 13-21
Limestone 6-6 4-5 7-7 3-3 20-21

Ground Balls
Newberry 13 13 11 10 47
Limestone 14 18 9 10 51

Face Offs
Newberry 4 6 5 8 23
Limestone 7 5 0 3 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Newberry 0 1 3 6 4-10
Limestone 0 1 2 2 3-5



Newberry 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 7 James Osorio 7 1 8 12 0 0 0 - -
LSM 12 Brock Strong 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -
M 15 Owen Harrison 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -

D 17 Jack Travassos 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 -
1-

01:00
D 19 David Squires 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
A 23 Zach Thompson 1 2 3 5 2 0 0 - -
FO 26 Colby Rogers 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 9-20 -
D 41 Brian Lake 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

A 51 Scott Reed 1 1 2 5 4 1 0 -
1-

00:30
GK 70 Ryan Erler 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 - -

0 Ethan Canning 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
2 Christion McClough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Jackson Von eschen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Tristan Nicholson 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Caleb Forga 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Adrian Channell 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
10 Shane Halliwell 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
25 Jonny Maclean 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
33 Griffin Broad 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

35 Kaleb Malyon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

02:00

36 Miles Jones 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
37 Mac Ryan 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Baker Westmoreland 1 2 3 8 0 2 0 - -
45 Nathan Pouliot 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
49 Connor Dodd 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
56 Thomas Gregory 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 Sam Parent 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
82 Anthony Dellarose 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
88 Curtis Bukta 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 - -
91 Jason McElroy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
92 Connor Bates 0 0 0 3 10 1 0 14-18 -

97 Hudson Sivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 13 11 24 45 47 22 1 23-38
5-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
70 Ryan Erler 57:30 23 18
3 Jackson Von eschen 2:30 1 0



Limestone 24

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
FO 5 Tim Ladner 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 12-29 -
A 16 Zachary Terry 4 1 5 8 2 1 0 - -

A 17 Carter Brand 1 3 4 6 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 22 Jaiden Terry 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
D 37 Hayden Whitney 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
GK 40 Shane O'Leary 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
D 41 Jack Beachley 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 56 Marco Tantillo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 77 Nate Senez 1 4 5 3 2 1 0 - -
D 88 Dylan Witt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

1 Carter Hilleary 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30

2 Kyle Keesee 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

01:00
3 Liam Crouse 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

4 Mason Carfello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
6 John Jesser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Ryan Morrison 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Blake Maracle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
11 Titus Chapman 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

12 Michael McGarry 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Eli DeHaan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Matthew Burt 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
20 Chris Erneston IV 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 - -
23 Caden Gulka 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

25 Matthew Colebrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Graham Allison 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Blake Booth 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

28 Evan Napolitano 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
29 Thomas Roth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Owen Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Michael Shakerin 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 - -
32 Austin Lamoureux 3 1 4 6 4 0 0 - -
33 Gennaro DeRubertis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Kevin Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

44 Dylan Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
1-

01:00

45 Joel Mullen 1 1 2 2 4 0 2 -
1-

00:30
47 Michael Starbuck 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
48 Cole Sparks 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
50 Jackson Elms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 Nolan Hayes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

54 Koby Higgins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
55 Grant Rodgers 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
58 Kyler Donahue 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-5 -
63 Weston Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
64 Lee Caldwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
65 Brady Mercer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Jason Madden 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
68 Gavin Meltcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
70 Jason Thomfohrde 8 1 9 12 5 0 0 - -
71 Fernando Garcia 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
74 Brian Allmer 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
76 Will Rivera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
80 Jeremiah Slaven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
81 Brandon Buncke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -



82 Matthew Kirkton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
85 Bobby Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
86 Maxwell Runcer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 24 15 39 68 51 10 10 15-38
10-

07:30

 
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Shane O'Leary 48:45 9 13
52 Nolan Hayes 11:15 4 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NBYML LUML24
1st 14:17 Zachary Terry (52) Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:39 Austin Lamoureux (23) Carter Brand 0 2
1st 13:09 Nate Senez (12) Carter Brand 0 3
1st 12:01 James Osorio Baker Westmoreland 1 3
1st 09:41 Jason Thomfohrde (25) Liam Crouse 1 4
1st 08:04 James Osorio Scott Reed 2 4
1st 05:51 James Osorio Jonny Maclean 3 4
1st 04:37 James Osorio Shane Halliwell 4 4
1st 04:29 Jason Thomfohrde (26) Zachary Terry 4 5
1st 04:21 Jason Thomfohrde (27) Unassisted 4 6
2nd 13:08 Miles Jones Baker Westmoreland 5 6
2nd 12:04 James Osorio (UP) Zach Thompson 6 6
2nd 11:09 Zachary Terry (54) Unassisted 6 7
2nd 10:44 Michael McGarry (17) Unassisted 6 8
2nd 09:48 Michael Shakerin (15) Unassisted 6 9
2nd 09:08 Zachary Terry (55) (UP) Nate Senez 6 10
2nd 07:40 Jason Thomfohrde (28) Michael McGarry 6 11
2nd 06:45 Jason Thomfohrde (29) Nate Senez 6 12
2nd 05:04 Jason Thomfohrde (30) Michael Shakerin 6 13
2nd 03:45 Chris Erneston IV (11) Unassisted 6 14
3rd 14:05 Zachary Terry (56) Nate Senez 6 15
3rd 12:46 James Osorio Tristan Nicholson 7 15
3rd 10:36 Matthew Burt (9) Unassisted 7 16
3rd 09:22 James Osorio (UP) Zach Thompson 8 16
3rd 03:19 Jason Thomfohrde (31) Nate Senez 8 17
3rd 00:42 Austin Lamoureux (24) Joel Mullen 8 18
4th 14:06 Jason Thomfohrde (32) (UP) Austin Lamoureux 8 19
4th 12:43 Zach Thompson Curtis Bukta 9 19
4th 10:36 Scott Reed Unassisted 10 19
4th 09:38 Baker Westmoreland (UP) James Osorio 11 19
4th 07:45 Austin Lamoureux (25) Carter Brand 11 20
4th 06:59 Michael Starbuck (4) Unassisted 11 21
4th 04:55 Carter Brand (22) (UP) Jason Thomfohrde 11 22
4th 02:30 Fernando Garcia (2) Brian Allmer 11 23
4th 02:02 Joel Mullen (4) Unassisted 11 24
4th 01:02 Curtis Bukta (UP) Unassisted 12 24
4th 00:36 Caleb Forga Mac Ryan 13 24

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 12:21 LUML24 Michael McGarry 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 09:48 NBYML Jack Travassos 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 09:43 LUML24 Carter Hilleary 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 06:58 LUML24 Carter Brand 01:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
3rd 02:54 LUML24 Joel Mullen 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 00:42 NBYML Kaleb Malyon 02:00 CROSSE IN FACE
3rd 00:42 NBYML Miles Jones 01:00 CONDUCT FOUL
4th 09:41 LUML24 Matthew Colebrook 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 09:41 LUML24 Evan Napolitano 00:30 PUSHING
4th 09:28 LUML24 Dylan Cox 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 09:07 NBYML Scott Reed 00:30 PUSHING
4th 05:14 NBYML Hudson Sivers 01:00 SLASHING
4th 03:52 LUML24 Mason Carfello 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 01:34 LUML24 Koby Higgins 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:18 LUML24 Kyle Keesee 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NBYML Ryan Erler at goalie for NBYML.
15:00 LUML24 Shane O'Leary at goalie for LUML24.
15:00 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Tim Ladner.
14:44 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jason Madden.
14:33 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Carter Brand WIDE.
14:17 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Zachary Terry (FIRST GOAL), goal number 52 for season.

Newberry 0, Limestone 1
14:17 LUML24 Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24 (on faceoff violation).
14:04 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jack Beachley.
13:51 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Carter Hilleary HIGH.
13:39 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux, Assist by Carter Brand, goal number 23 for season.

Newberry 0, Limestone 2
13:39 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [13:39] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Brock Strong.
13:26 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Brock Strong (caused by Tim Ladner).
13:23 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Zachary Terry.
13:09 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Nate Senez, Assist by Carter Brand, goal number 12 for season.

Newberry 0, Limestone 3
13:09 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [13:09] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Joel Mullen.
12:21 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Nate Senez, SAVE Ryan Erler.
12:17 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Thomas Gregory.
12:13 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
12:01 NBYML GOAL by NBYML James Osorio, Assist by Baker Westmoreland.

Newberry 1, Limestone 3
12:01 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [12:01] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Brock Strong.
11:52 NBYML Shot by NBYML Scott Reed, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
11:41 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
11:32 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael McGarry WIDE.
10:58 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael McGarry, SAVE Ryan Erler.
10:40 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
10:27 NBYML Shot by NBYML Zach Thompson WIDE.
09:55 NBYML Shot by NBYML Ethan Canning, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
09:47 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
09:41 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde, Assist by Liam Crouse, goal number 25 for season.

Newberry 1, Limestone 4
09:41 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML.
08:58 NBYML Shot by NBYML Jonny Maclean HIGH.
08:33 NBYML Shot by NBYML Baker Westmoreland, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
08:21 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
08:13 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Jaiden Terry (caused by Jack Travassos).
08:10 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Curtis Bukta.
08:08 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
08:04 NBYML GOAL by NBYML James Osorio, Assist by Scott Reed.

Newberry 2, Limestone 4
08:04 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [08:04] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
07:57 NBYML Shot by NBYML Connor Bates, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
07:54 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Hayden Whitney.
07:54 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Tim Ladner.
07:54 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
07:41 LUML24 Timeout by LUML24.
07:27 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Grant Rodgers, SAVE Ryan Erler.
07:24 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Ryan Erler.
07:04 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
06:32 NBYML Shot by NBYML Jonny Maclean WIDE.
06:06 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Scott Reed.
06:04 NBYML Timeout by NBYML.
05:51 NBYML GOAL by NBYML James Osorio, Assist by Jonny Maclean.

Newberry 3, Limestone 4



05:51 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [05:51] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Tim Ladner.
05:23 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
05:04 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael McGarry BLOCKED.
05:01 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Jack Travassos.
04:41 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Scott Reed.
04:39 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
04:37 NBYML GOAL by NBYML James Osorio, Assist by Shane Halliwell.

Newberry 4, Limestone 4
04:37 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24 (on faceoff violation).
04:29 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde, Assist by Zachary Terry, goal number 26 for season.

Newberry 4, Limestone 5
04:29 LUML24 Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24 (on faceoff violation).
04:21 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde, goal number 27 for season.

Newberry 4, Limestone 6
04:21 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [04:21] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde.
03:46 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde WIDE.
03:40 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Michael Shakerin.
03:00 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux HIT POST.
02:55 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Jack Travassos.
02:38 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
02:14 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Zach Thompson.
02:12 NBYML Shot by NBYML Zach Thompson, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
02:09 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Grant Rodgers.
02:03 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
01:42 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Chris Erneston IV HIT POST.
01:39 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Brock Strong.
01:34 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML failed.
01:33 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Brock Strong.
01:31 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jaiden Terry.
00:23 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Matthew Burt, SAVE Ryan Erler.
00:21 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Nathan Pouliot.
00:11 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML failed.
00:10 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Nathan Pouliot.
00:00 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Shane O'Leary.
00:00 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Shane O'Leary.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jason Madden.
14:51 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Jason Madden HIT POST.
14:40 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Owen Harrison.
14:37 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Nate Senez.
14:00 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Zachary Terry BLOCKED.
13:36 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux, SAVE Ryan Erler.
13:28 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Brock Strong.
13:27 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
13:23 NBYML Shot by NBYML Scott Reed BLOCKED.
13:08 NBYML GOAL by NBYML Miles Jones, Assist by Baker Westmoreland.

Newberry 5, Limestone 6
13:08 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [13:08] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
12:42 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Ethan Canning (caused by Kyle Keesee).
12:39 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jason Madden.
12:36 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
12:24 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Zachary Terry HIT POST.
12:21 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML failed.
12:21 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Michael McGarry (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:04 NBYML GOAL by NBYML James Osorio (MAN-UP), Assist by Zach Thompson.

Newberry 6, Limestone 6
12:04 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [12:04] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Anthony Dellarose.
11:39 NBYML Shot by NBYML Scott Reed, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
11:36 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Shane O'Leary.
11:30 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.



11:11 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Chris Erneston IV BLOCKED.
11:09 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Zachary Terry.
11:09 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Zachary Terry, goal number 54 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 7
11:09 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [11:09] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Colby Rogers.
10:57 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Colby Rogers (caused by Evan Napolitano).
10:54 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde.
10:44 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Michael McGarry, goal number 17 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 8
10:44 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [10:44] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
10:22 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
10:16 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Connor Bates.
09:48 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Michael Shakerin, goal number 15 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 9
09:48 NBYML Penalty on NBYML Jack Travassos (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:39 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [09:39] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux.
09:08 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Zachary Terry (MAN-UP), Assist by Nate Senez, goal number 55 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 10
09:08 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [09:08] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Joel Mullen.
08:47 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde WIDE.
08:06 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Michael McGarry.
08:03 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael McGarry BLOCKED.
07:44 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Carter Brand HIGH.
07:40 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde, Assist by Michael McGarry, goal number 28 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 11
07:40 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [07:40] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
07:23 NBYML Shot by NBYML Miles Jones BLOCKED.
07:20 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Evan Napolitano.
07:14 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 failed.
07:14 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Kyle Keesee.
07:03 NBYML Shot by NBYML Baker Westmoreland, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
07:01 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Shane O'Leary.
06:48 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
06:45 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde, Assist by Nate Senez, goal number 29 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 12
06:45 NBYML Timeout by NBYML.
06:45 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [06:45] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Sam Parent.
06:31 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Sam Parent (caused by Tim Ladner).
06:26 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Evan Napolitano.
06:03 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael Shakerin, SAVE Ryan Erler.
06:01 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Jack Travassos.
05:41 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML failed.
05:40 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Kaleb Malyon.
05:34 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux.
05:16 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Grant Rodgers BLOCKED.
05:13 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde.
05:04 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde, Assist by Michael Shakerin, goal number 30 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 13
05:04 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [05:04] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Joel Mullen.
03:57 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael McGarry, SAVE Ryan Erler.
03:54 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde.
03:45 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Chris Erneston IV, goal number 11 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 14
03:45 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by LUML24, [03:45] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Carter Hilleary.
03:29 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Tim Ladner WIDE.
03:18 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Carter Hilleary, SAVE Ryan Erler.
03:15 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Ryan Erler.
03:11 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
03:02 NBYML Shot by NBYML Brian Lake HIT POST.
02:43 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Miles Jones.
02:32 NBYML Shot by NBYML James Osorio HIGH.



02:10 NBYML Shot by NBYML Baker Westmoreland WIDE.
01:59 NBYML Shot by NBYML Shane Halliwell BLOCKED.
01:54 NBYML Shot clock violation by NBYML.
01:45 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
01:25 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Blake Maracle.
01:12 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Jack Travassos.
01:06 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML failed.
01:05 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Owen Harrison.
01:01 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jaiden Terry.
00:00 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Grant Rodgers.
00:00 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Ethan Canning.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
14:10 NBYML Shot by NBYML Owen Harrison HIT POST.
14:05 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Zachary Terry, Assist by Nate Senez, goal number 56 for season.

Newberry 6, Limestone 15
14:05 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [14:05] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
14:00 NBYML Shot by NBYML Connor Bates WIDE.
13:37 NBYML Shot by NBYML Zach Thompson, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
13:29 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
13:20 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Joel Mullen BLOCKED.
13:14 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux.
13:02 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Zachary Terry.
12:53 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
12:46 NBYML GOAL by NBYML James Osorio, Assist by Tristan Nicholson.

Newberry 7, Limestone 15
12:46 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML.
12:33 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Curtis Bukta.
12:31 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Curtis Bukta (caused by Kyle Keesee).
12:31 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Kyle Keesee.
12:24 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Nate Senez, SAVE Ryan Erler.
12:22 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Ryan Erler.
12:19 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
11:37 NBYML Shot by NBYML James Osorio HIT POST.
11:33 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Shane O'Leary.
11:24 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
10:36 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Matthew Burt, goal number 9 for season.

Newberry 7, Limestone 16
10:36 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [10:36] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Colby Rogers.
09:49 NBYML Shot by NBYML Zach Thompson, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
09:43 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Carter Hilleary (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:22 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Zach Thompson.
09:22 NBYML GOAL by NBYML James Osorio (MAN-UP), Assist by Zach Thompson.

Newberry 8, Limestone 16
09:22 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [09:22] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
08:32 NBYML Shot by NBYML James Osorio, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
08:30 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Ryan Morrison.
08:09 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
07:41 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Nate Senez.
07:37 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Scott Reed.
07:22 NBYML Shot by NBYML Baker Westmoreland BLOCKED.
07:10 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
07:02 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde BLOCKED.
06:58 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Matthew Burt.
06:58 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Matthew Burt WIDE.
06:58 LUML24 Timeout by LUML24.
06:58 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Carter Brand (ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:47 NBYML Shot by NBYML Baker Westmoreland, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
06:27 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
06:24 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Jaiden Terry.
06:17 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.



06:06 NBYML Shot by NBYML Scott Reed, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
05:27 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael McGarry, SAVE Ryan Erler.
05:25 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Nate Senez.
05:21 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Carter Brand, SAVE Ryan Erler.
05:17 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML failed.
05:17 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Ryan Erler.
05:06 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael Starbuck BLOCKED.
05:03 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux.
05:01 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux, SAVE Ryan Erler.
04:52 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Owen Harrison (caused by Chris Erneston IV).
04:32 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde BLOCKED.
04:16 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Chris Erneston IV.
04:03 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Chris Erneston IV, SAVE Ryan Erler.
04:00 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Ryan Erler.
03:50 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML failed.
03:50 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Ryan Erler.
03:19 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde, Assist by Nate Senez, goal number 31 for season.

Newberry 8, Limestone 17
03:04 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Adrian Channell.
02:59 NBYML Shot by NBYML Baker Westmoreland, SAVE Shane O'Leary.
02:54 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Joel Mullen (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:35 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Adrian Channell.
02:32 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Hayden Whitney.
02:26 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
01:58 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Matthew Burt, SAVE Ryan Erler.
01:56 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Ryan Erler.
01:39 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
01:05 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Shane Halliwell (caused by Joel Mullen).
00:52 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
00:42 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux, Assist by Joel Mullen, goal number 24 for season.

Newberry 8, Limestone 18
00:42 NBYML Penalty on NBYML Kaleb Malyon (CROSSE IN FACE/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:42 NBYML Penalty on NBYML Miles Jones (CONDUCT FOUL/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:48 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Zachary Terry, SAVE Ryan Erler.
14:46 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Ryan Erler.
14:37 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML failed.
14:37 NBYML Turnover by NBYML David Squires.
14:10 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Carter Brand HIGH.
14:06 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde (MAN-UP), Assist by Austin Lamoureux, goal number 32 for season.

Newberry 8, Limestone 19
14:06 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML (on faceoff violation).
13:38 NBYML Shot by NBYML James Osorio WIDE.
13:23 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Baker Westmoreland.
13:19 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Kyle Keesee.
13:18 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
12:45 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Jack Beachley.
12:43 NBYML GOAL by NBYML Zach Thompson, Assist by Curtis Bukta.

Newberry 9, Limestone 19
12:43 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Tim Ladner won by NBYML, [12:43] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
12:00 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Scott Reed (caused by Bobby Harvey).
11:57 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Marco Tantillo.
11:47 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
11:15 LUML24 Nolan Hayes at goalie for LUML24.
11:13 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Caden Gulka WIDE.
10:57 LUML24 Turnover by LUML24 Caden Gulka.
10:54 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Jack Travassos.
10:36 NBYML GOAL by NBYML Scott Reed.

Newberry 10, Limestone 19
10:36 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Dylan Cox won by NBYML.



09:43 NBYML Shot by NBYML James Osorio HIT POST.
09:41 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Matthew Colebrook (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:41 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Evan Napolitano (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:38 NBYML GOAL by NBYML Baker Westmoreland (MAN-UP), Assist by James Osorio.

Newberry 11, Limestone 19
09:38 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Dylan Cox won by NBYML.
09:28 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Dylan Cox (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:11 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Baker Westmoreland.
09:07 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Dylan Witt.
09:07 NBYML Penalty on NBYML Scott Reed (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:32 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Carter Brand WIDE.
08:10 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Zachary Terry BLOCKED.
07:56 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Jason Thomfohrde.
07:45 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Austin Lamoureux, Assist by Carter Brand, goal number 25 for season.

Newberry 11, Limestone 20
07:45 LUML24 Faceoff Connor Bates vs Kyler Donahue won by LUML24 (on faceoff violation).
06:59 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Michael Starbuck, goal number 4 for season.

Newberry 11, Limestone 21
06:59 LUML24 Faceoff Connor Bates vs Kyler Donahue won by LUML24, [06:59] Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Kyler Donahue.
06:46 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Titus Chapman, SAVE Ryan Erler.
06:05 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Sam Parent (caused by Carter Hilleary).
06:01 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Eli DeHaan.
05:30 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Blake Booth, SAVE Ryan Erler.
05:28 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Cole Sparks.
05:26 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Cole Sparks WIDE.
05:14 NBYML Penalty on NBYML Hudson Sivers (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:55 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Carter Brand (MAN-UP), Assist by Jason Thomfohrde, goal number 22 for season.

Newberry 11, Limestone 22
04:55 LUML24 Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Kyler Donahue won by LUML24 (on faceoff violation).
04:33 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Graham Allison.
04:12 LUML24 Shot by LUML24 Michael Starbuck, SAVE Ryan Erler.
04:09 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Ryan Erler.
04:01 NBYML Clear attempt by NBYML good.
03:55 NBYML Shot by NBYML Connor Dodd HIT POST.
03:52 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Mason Carfello (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:26 NBYML Shot by NBYML Baker Westmoreland, SAVE Nolan Hayes.
03:24 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Nolan Hayes.
03:07 LUML24 Clear attempt by LUML24 good.
02:30 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Fernando Garcia, Assist by Brian Allmer, goal number 2 for season.

Newberry 11, Limestone 23
02:30 NBYML Jackson Von eschen at goalie for NBYML.
02:30 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Kyler Donahue won by NBYML, [02:30] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Anthony Dellarose.
02:06 NBYML Turnover by NBYML Jason McElroy (caused by Joel Mullen).
02:03 LUML24 Ground ball pickup by LUML24 Joel Mullen.
02:02 LUML24 GOAL by LUML24 Joel Mullen, goal number 4 for season.

Newberry 11, Limestone 24
01:54 NBYML Faceoff Connor Bates vs Kyler Donahue won by NBYML, [01:54] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Connor Bates.
01:53 NBYML Shot by NBYML Connor Bates, SAVE Nolan Hayes.
01:34 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Koby Higgins (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:18 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Scott Reed.
01:18 LUML24 Penalty on LUML24 Kyle Keesee (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:02 NBYML GOAL by NBYML Curtis Bukta (MAN-UP).

Newberry 12, Limestone 24
01:02 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Lee Caldwell won by NBYML, [01:02] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Colby Rogers.
00:49 NBYML Shot by NBYML Griffin Broad HIGH.
00:36 NBYML GOAL by NBYML Caleb Forga, Assist by Mac Ryan.

Newberry 13, Limestone 24
00:36 NBYML Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Lee Caldwell won by NBYML, [00:36] Ground ball pickup by NBYML Brock Strong.
00:21 NBYML Ground ball pickup by NBYML Mac Ryan.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


